RE	SOL	UTIC	NC	AME	ENDII	NG	SEC	CTIO	N 1	l C	F	RES	OLL	JTIOI	N	NO.	54	9-20	18,
DRR	ECT	ING	٦	ΉE	CL	ASS	IFIC	ATIO	Ν	FO	R	KE'	۷IN	LE	VE	SQU	ΙE	FR	MC
ROB	ATIC	DNAF	RY (CLAS	SIFIE	ED C	IVIL	SER	VIC	E TO	O P	ROB	ATIC	ONAF	RΥ	UNC	LAS	SIFI	ED
VIL:	SER	VICE	Ξ, ΕΙ	FFEC	TIVE	RE	TRO	ACT	IVE	TO:	SEF	PTEN	/IBEF	₹ 13,	20	18.			
	ORR ROB	ORRECT ROBATIO	ORRECTING ROBATIONAL	ORRECTING T ROBATIONARY (DRRECTING THE ROBATIONARY CLAS	DRRECTING THE CLAROBATIONARY CLASSIFIE	DRRECTING THE CLASS ROBATIONARY CLASSIFIED (DRRECTING THE CLASSIFICATION OF THE CLASSIFICATION OF THE CLASSIFIED CIVIL	DRRECTING THE CLASSIFICATIO ROBATIONARY CLASSIFIED CIVIL SER	DRRECTING THE CLASSIFICATION ROBATIONARY CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVIC	DRRECTING THE CLASSIFICATION FOR ROBATIONARY CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE TO	DRRECTING THE CLASSIFICATION FOR ROBATIONARY CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE TO P	DRRECTING THE CLASSIFICATION FOR KEYROBATIONARY CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE TO PROB	DRRECTING THE CLASSIFICATION FOR KEVIN ROBATIONARY CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE TO PROBATION	DRRECTING THE CLASSIFICATION FOR KEVIN LE ROBATIONARY CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE TO PROBATIONAR	DRRECTING THE CLASSIFICATION FOR KEVIN LEVE ROBATIONARY CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE TO PROBATIONARY	DRRECTING THE CLASSIFICATION FOR KEVIN LEVESQU	DRRECTING THE CLASSIFICATION FOR KEVIN LEVESQUE ROBATIONARY CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE TO PROBATIONARY UNCLAS	RESOLUTION AMENDING SECTION 1 OF RESOLUTION NO. 549-20 DRRECTING THE CLASSIFICATION FOR KEVIN LEVESQUE FROM A SUBSTITUTION OF RESOLUTION NO. 549-20 ROBATIONARY CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE TO PROBATIONARY UNCLASSIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF T

RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 2018

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the following text in Section 1 of Resolution No. 549-2018 be amended as to read as follows under Probationary Unclassified Civil Service:

Kevin Levesque, Construction Manager, Grade 531E, \$3,538.47, biweekly in the Division of Water Quality, effective August 20, 2018.

Section 2 – That the remaining sections of Resolution No. 549-2018 remain unchanged.

Section 3 – That this Resolution shall become effective on September 13, 2018.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

ATTEST:	MAYOR

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0998-18_MJG_X:\CASES\HR\18-LE0001\LEG\00629608.DOC